	OMB No. 065: 0011 To the Hono	U. S. Dept. of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office urks:
	1. Name of Conveying Party(ies):  Mark Bates Gert Trauernicht John Costello Steve Wood	Name and address of receiving party(ies)  Name:Rexair, Inc.  Internal Address:
56-6	Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?Yes X_No  3. Nature of conveyance:  X_ Assignment Merger  Security Agt Change of	Street Address: 3221 W. Big Beaver Road, Suite 200  City: Troy State: Michigan Zip: 48084  Additional name(s) & address(es) attached: Yes X No
4	Other Name  Other  Execution Date:  4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached: res _x_ No
	If this document is being filed together with a new ap  A. Patent Application No.(s)  29/092,608  Additional numbers attached:	B. Patent No(s).  Yes X No
	Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:  Name: Jeffrey A. Sadowski, Esq.	6. Total no. of applications and patents involved One
	Street Address: 1400 N. Woodward Avenue, Suite 101	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) \$ 40.00  Enclosed Authorized to be charged to deposit account
	City:Bloomfield Hills State:Michigan Zip:48304-2856	8. Deposit account number:  (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE  3/24/1977 FELENTE 6000031 2002600  Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.  Jeffrey A. Sadowski  Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments and document:		

I:\FORMS\IP\ASGNREC.PAT

PATENT REEL: 9872 FRAME: 0501

Attorney Docket: 68,001-419

## ASSIGNMENT BY JOINT INVENTORS

WHEREAS, the undersigned, hereinafter referred to as Assignors, have invented certain new and useful improvements in Wet-Dry Vacuum Cleaning Apparatus for which Assignors have made United States application for patent under Serial No. 29/092608, filed August 24, 1998, and

WHEREAS, Rexair, Inc., a Delaware corporation, having a place of business at 3221 W. Big Beaver Road, Suite 200, Troy, Michigan 48084, hereinafter referred to as Assignee(s). is (are) desirous of acquiring an interest therein:

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged, Assignors by these presents do sell, assign and transfer unto Assignee(s), its successors in interest, the full and exclusive right in the United States of America and all foreign countries, including the right to claim priority under the laws of the United States and the Paris Convention, to the said invention as described in the aforesaid application, said application for patent and all Letters Patent therefor to be held and enjoyed by Assignee(s) to the full end of the term for which said Letters Patent are granted and any extensions thereof, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by Assignors had this assignment and sale not been made; and Assignors hereby covenant and agree to execute all instruments or documents required or requested for the making and prosecution of United States application for patent and all foreign countries on, for litigation regarding, or for the purpose of protecting title to the said invention, the United States application for patent, or Letters Patent therefor for the benefit of Assignee(s) without further or other compensation than that above set forth; and Assignors hereby request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue said Letters Patent to Assignee(s).

Mark Bates (First Joint Inventor)	Mer	efe
ss. 023560981		

On this 22 day of December personally appeared the foregoing individual, who executed the foregoing instrument and who acknowledged to me that he executed the same of his own free will for the purpose therein set forth.

State of Massachusetts

(seal)

County of <u>Middles-e</u>x

Middlesex County, State of Massachusetts

My Commission Expires: Market 15, 2004

Page 1 of 3

## **ASSIGNMENT BY JOINT INVENTORS**

	Gert Trauernicht
	(Second Joint Inventor)
State of Massachusetts )  County of Middle Sex )	ss. C25-8C-2581
personally appeared the foregoing indiv	idual, who executed the foregoing instrument and who the same of his own free will for the purpose therein
	Lacla A Eagan  Notary Public,
(seal)	Middlesex County, State of Massackus US  My Commission Expires: Mull 12, 2004
	John Culdo John Costello (Third Joint Inventor, if any)
State of Massachusetts ) County of Middles-ex )	ss. 091-38-8645
	1998, before me vidual, who executed the foregoing instrument and who the same of his own free will for the purpose therein
	Mula A. Cagan  Notary Public,
(seal)	MiddleSex County, State of Massachus etcs  My Commission Expires March 12, 2004
	My Commission Expires March 12, 2004

Page 2 of 3

## **ASSIGNMENT BY JOINT INVENTORS**

	Steve Wood
	(Fourth Joint Inventor, if any)
State of Michigan )	ss.
On this <u><b>26th</b></u> day of me personally appeared the foregoing in	ndividual, who executed the foregoing instrument and
who acknowledged to me that he exec therein set forth.	cuted the same of his own free will for the purpose
	Notary Public, ShellA R. RICHARASON
(seal)	WeyFord County, State of Michigan  My Commission Expires: 3/15/2003
	My Commission Expires: 3/15/2003

g:\q-r\rexair\ip00419\asn-jn2.wpd

Page 3 of 3

PATENT REEL: 9872 FRAME: 0504

**RECORDED: 03/22/1999**